
ATOLL 2020 2019 
 

              

AILINGLAPLAP        1,367.01            917.38               

AILUK            124.71            112.74               

ARNO        1,158.64        1,427.51               

AUR            411.84            288.53               

EBON            452.50            411.24               

JABAT              71.77              67.80               

JALUIT            329.27            443.50               

KWAJALEIN              63.42              83.43               

LAE              96.86            107.87               

LIP              76.24              70.90               

LIKIEP            162.19            114.15               

MAJURO            266.48            348.23               

MALOELAP            433.53            440.53               

MEJIT            177.74            196.35               

MILI            879.99            734.46               

NAMDRIK            454.30            357.71               

NAMU            340.77            550.76               

UJAE              78.40            166.73               

UTRIK            110.61              63.48               

WOTHO              45.49              54.84               

WOTJE            403.28            275.32               

TOTAL        7,505.04        7,233.46               

                

➢ There has been an increase of 271.58 tons Copra Production for FY 2020 compared to previous year copra 

production. 

➢ Ailinglaplap, Aur, Likiep, Namu, Utrik, Namdrik & Wotje are the atolls that shows significant increase of copra 

production compared to last year. 

➢ Arno, Jaluit, Majuro, Namu & Ujae are the atolls that shows decline of copra production compare from last year. 
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ATOLL 2020  

 

              

AILINGLAPLAP        1,367.01                

ARNO        1,158.64                

MILI            879.99                

NAMDRIK            454.30                

EBON            452.50                

MALOELAP            433.53                

AUR            411.84                

WOTJE            403.28                

NAMU            340.77                

JALUIT            329.27                

MAJURO            266.48                

MEJIT            177.74                

LIKIEP            162.19                

AILUK            124.71                

UTRIK            110.61                

LAE              96.86                

UJAE              78.40                

LIP              76.24                

JABAT              71.77                

KWAJALEIN              63.42                

WOTHO              45.49                

TOTAL        7,505.04                

 

➢ Ailinglaplap, Arno & Mili are the top 3 atolls that contributed almost half of Copra production for F.Y 2020, 

totaling of 3,406.64 tons out of 7,505.04 tons. 

➢ Lae, Ujae, Lip, Jabat, Kwajalein & Wotho are the atolls with copra production with less than 100 tons for FY 2020. 

➢ Ailinglaplap with 1,367.01 tons being with the highest copra production for FY 2020 replacing Arno from last 

year.  
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MONTH FY 2020 

 

       

 

     

OCTOBER 
             
24.39              

NOVEMBER 
           
529.50              

DECEMBER 
           
446.21              

JANUARY 
       
1,126.68              

FEBRUARY 
           
524.62              

MARCH 
           
815.15              

APRIL 
           
507.82              

MAY 
           
707.08              

JUNE 
           
951.51              

JULY 
           
361.75              

AUGUST 
           
532.19              

SEPTEMBER 
           
978.15              

TOTAL 
       
7,505.04              

 

➢ January 2020 copra production totaling 1,126.68 tons is the highest copra production per month for FY 2020. 

➢ October 2019 copra production with only 24.39 (all of them are local purchased only) is the lowest for FY 2020. 
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ATOLL  1ST QUARTER   2ND QUARTER   3RD QUARTER   4TH QUARTER   TOTAL   

 

           

AILINGLAPLAP                     -              589.01           508.73           269.27        1,367.01            

ARNO                     -                69.78             49.19                5.74            124.71            

MILI            138.56            447.67           304.46           267.95        1,158.64            

NAMDRIK              58.81                     -             243.12           109.91            411.84            

EBON              13.20            219.39                    -             219.91            452.50            

MALOELAP                     -                       -               43.33             28.44              71.77            

AUR                     -                54.41           198.40             76.46            329.27            

WOTJE                     -                       -               59.72                3.70              63.42            

NAMU                     -                53.90             42.96                    -                96.86            

JALUIT              42.55                     -               33.69                    -                76.24            

MAJURO                     -              110.14             37.57             14.48            162.19            

MEJIT              71.03              65.09             67.30             63.06            266.48            

LIKIEP                     -              163.28             85.07           185.18            433.53            

AILUK                     -              113.19             58.66                5.89            177.74            

UTRIK            410.86              54.67             84.98           329.48            879.99            

LAE              35.03            282.89                    -             136.39            454.30            

UJAE            194.86                     -             145.91                    -              340.77            

LIP                     -                43.35             35.05                    -                78.40            

JABAT                     -                49.02             58.15                3.44            110.61            

KWAJALEIN                     -                19.02             26.47                    -                45.49            

WOTHO              35.20            131.64             83.65           152.79            403.28            

TOTAL        1,000.09        2,466.45       2,166.41       1,872.09        7,505.04            

                

➢ 2nd quarter of FY 2020 is the highest quarter with copra production totaling 2,466.45 tons. Based on records this 

is the highest grossing copra production per quarter on Tobolar’s copra buying history. 

➢ 1st quarter being the lowest with only 1,000.09 tons. Sailing of boats going to Outer Islands is prohibited due to 

Dengue Fever outbreak on RMI. 

➢ 3rd quarter production is 2,166 tons & 1,872 tons for 4th quarter totaling the 7,5050.04 tons for FY 2020. 
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Year 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 

 Tonnage  
       
7,048.49  

      
4,778.37  

     
5,052.72  

     
7,291.08  

      
5,590.79  

     
5,951.89  

      
7,233.46  

      
7,505.04  

         
 

          

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

➢ FY 2020 Copra production being the 2nd highest of all time with total of 7,505.04 tons. Highest copra 

production according to EPPSO’s record was 7,728 tons during 1995. 

➢ Copra production trend is going up since 2017, and Tobolar is aiming this 2021 to be the highest copra 

productions since the copra price increase from $.50 to $.60 per lb. targeting the 8,000 tons mark. 
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Islands/Atolls 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 
AVE. PER 
YEAR 

Ailonlaplap 
 

1,340.21   556.54   632.78  
 

1,301.70  
 

1,002.76   680.36   917.38   1,367.01   1,114.11  

Ailuk  138.70   35.74   54.45   129.91   86.06   110.68   112.74   124.71   113.28  

Arno 
 

1,085.13   683.12   1,178.87  
 

1,259.20   767.67  
 

1,265.25   1,427.51   1,158.64   1,260.77  

Aur  313.91   100.56   268.97   411.70   154.53   258.06   288.53   411.84   315.44  

Ebon  296.29   275.61   173.09   376.05   525.59   370.82   411.24   452.50   411.60  

Jabot  10.34   185.14   25.22   77.56   54.60   49.24   67.80   71.77   77.38  

Jaluit  146.04   320.60   316.03   186.18   268.19   366.10   443.50   329.27   339.42  

Kwajalein  112.80   59.92   24.71   90.21   75.55   74.59   83.43   63.42   83.52  

Lae  105.49   69.82   44.95   112.22   71.68   103.95   107.87   96.86   101.83  

Likiep  223.51   75.43   45.30   150.18   130.87   106.60   70.90   162.19   137.86  

Lip  106.61   75.31   54.81   67.13   46.10   98.44   114.15   76.24   91.26  

Majuro  337.85   192.70   176.19   175.38   110.25   120.17   348.23   266.48   246.75  

Maloelap  369.84   228.40   379.21   376.45   256.75   368.81   440.53   433.53   407.65  

Mejit  197.09   106.25   121.41   217.78   123.73   205.91   196.35   177.74   192.32  

Mili  697.96   822.70   586.03   801.19   723.69   530.49   734.46   879.99   825.22  

Namrik  416.83   371.07   282.16   449.59   413.98   370.14   357.71   454.30   445.11  

Namu  460.85   308.69   317.95   513.43   376.22   326.70   550.76   340.77   456.48  

Ujae  107.23   59.74   22.48   129.43   78.45   75.55   166.73   78.40   102.57  

Utrok  78.36   69.18   69.18   181.37   67.81   128.09   63.48   110.61   109.73  

Wotho  83.11   43.41   23.99   50.98   29.57   44.77   54.84   45.49   53.74  

Wotje  420.34   138.44   254.94   233.44   226.74   297.17   275.32   403.28   321.38  

TOTAL 
 

7,048.49  
 

4,778.37   5,052.72  
 

7,291.08  
 

5,590.79  
 

5,951.89   7,233.46   7,505.04   7,207.40  

 

  

 



 

 

ATOLL  
TONNAGE  

 

            

ARNO Total  556.24             

AILINGLAPLAP Total  389.87             

MILI Total  314.96             

NAMU Total  240.16             

NAMDRIK Total  220.81             

JALUIT Total  164.61             

WOTJE Total  122.31             

MAJURO Total  118.72             

EBON Total  117.47             

MEJIT ISLAND Total  105.64             

Maloelap Total  93.30             

AUR Total  81.76             

AILUK Total  64.51             

LIKIEP Total  54.90             

KWAJALEIN Total  54.13             

UJAE Total  48.72             

UTRIK Total  47.26             

LIB Total  35.65             

LAE Total  31.73             

WOTHO Total  26.86             

JABAT ISLAND Total  15.83             

TOTAL  2,905.43             
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